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415-00 - INFORMATION AND ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEMAudio system

BK,1.5,445

RME129C,SCR,0.5,ALL

YE-GN,0.5,5030

RD,0.5,5130

RME48C,SCR,0.5,ALL

RD,0.5,5130

RME49D,SCR,0.5,ALL

BK,1.0,85

BK,1.0,230

BN,0.08,655

VT,0.08,655

DMR118D,SCR,0.08,HKCA2 + IEPAA + IEVAA

RD,0.5,910

RME49E,SCR,0.5,ALL

RD,0.5,910

RME48E,SCR,0.5,ALL

YE-GN,0.5,975

RME49B,SCR,0.5,HKCA2

RD,0.5,1675

BK,0.5,1675

BK,0.5,1115

RD,0.5,1030

RME48D,SCR,0.5,ALL

BK,0.5,1030

RD,0.5,790

GN-RD,1.5,1885

RD,50.0F,1105

RD,35.0F,895

GN-RD,1.5,4630

GY-RD,0.75,5170

GY-RD,0.75,1300

RD,6.0,805

RD,6.0,405

RD,6.0,410

BK,50.0F,510

BK,0.5,660

GN-RD,0.75,1000

BK-GN,0.5,1435

YE,0.35,1435

GN-RD,0.75,275

VT-GN,0.35,370

GY-VT,0.35,420

GN-RD,0.75,730

GN-RD,0.75,730

RD,35.0F,250

Integrated audio module (D372)

Touch screen (D326)

Ferrite core (G181)

C32-C2-4 C32-C1-4

C32-C2-3 C32-C1-3

Ferrite core (G181)
C32-C2-1 C32-C1-1

C32-C2-2 C32-C1-2

C23-A1-5 C23-A2-5

Amplifier-Antenna-FM (F213)

C44-Z1-1 C44-Z2-1

C44-Z1-2 C44-Z2-2

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

Ferrite core (G181)

C44-X1-1 C44-X2-1

C44-X1-2 C44-X2-2

C44-W1-1 C44-W2-1
Amplifier-Antenna-AM/FM (F206)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

FUSE 1A

15.0 Amps

FUSE 5A

15.0 Amps

LINK 6R

60.0 Amps

Junction box-Rear (P107)

Quiescent current (P168)
Module-Control-

C32-N1-10 C32-N2-10

C32-F1-3 C32-F2-3

Battery (P100)

Starter Mega Fuse

500.0 Amps
12.0 Volts

C2ME14-1 C2ME14A-1

A

Sheet2

Integrated control panel (D373)

B

Sheet2

Junction box-Battery (P147)

LINK 5B

250.0 Amps

Battery (P156)
Junction box 2-

LINK 1M

450.0 Amps

LINK 2M

350.0 Amps

C2MC02E-2

Gold Plated
IAM_CVBS_GND

C2ME03G-2
CVBS_VIDEO_SCN

C2ME03C-4FM2_SCN

C2ME03C-3FM2

G4D480BR-1

C2ME03A-8
POWER_GROUND

C2ME03F-1
LVDS DATA OUT-

C2ME03F-2
LVDS DATA OUT+

C2ME03C-1AM_FM

C2ME03C-2AM_FM_SCN

C2ME03A-2ANTENNA_AMP

G4D480BL-1

C2ME03F-SCR
SCR GND

S4D480BR

C9ME116A-1

Gold Plated

SIG

C9ME116A-2 SCN

S4D480BL

C2MC02I-SCR
LVDS SCR

C2MC02I-2

Gold Plated
LVDS_NEG

C2MC02I-1

Gold Plated
LVDS_POS

C9ME115-1 Gold Plated
SIG

C9ME115-2 SCN

C9ME115A-1
PWR

G4D178-1

C4BR02B-1

C2ME03G-1
CVBS_VIDEO_OUT

C4BR01A-1

C2ME03A-1
VBATT

C4BR01A-5

C4BR01C-1

C4BR02A-85

C4BR02A-64

C4BR02A-190

S4BR06A

C4DC02B-1 C4DC03A-1

SP13180

C2MC02A-1
MS CAN L (CO)

C2MC02A-2
MS CAN H (CO)

C2MC02A-8
SUPPLY_1

C2MC02E-1

Gold Plated
IAM_CVBS_IN

C2MC02A-16
SUPPLY_2

S2DB28E

S2DB27E

C2MC02A-13
GND_2

C2MC02A-5
GND_1

C2MC02A-14
SW_AUDIO_SWITCH

C2ME14B-1
VBATT

G2D284-1

C4DF10A-1 C4DF10C-1

C4DF10B-1 C4DF10E-1

C4BF01A-1 C4BF01C-1
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BK,0.5,670

DME132D,SCR,0.5,ALL

BK,0.5,1320

DME132G,SCR,0.5,ALL

WH-GN,0.5,205

BU-WH,0.35,820

BK,0.35,180

VT,0.5,205

WH,0.5,205

YE,0.5,205

BU,0.5,205

BK-GN,0.5,1435

YE,0.35,1435

WH-GN,0.5,575

BU-WH,0.35,985

BK,0.35,1685

WH-GN,0.5,110

BU-GN,0.5,710

BU,0.5,710

BU-WH,0.35,1965

WH-GN,0.5,595

WH-GN,0.5,595

WH-RD,0.35,156

GN-WH,0.35,156

DME46C,SCR,0.5,ALL

BU-WH,0.35,795

BK,0.35,725

WH,0.5,85

RD,0.5,5630

RMN03D,SCR,0.5,HKCA2 + NON TELEM

RD,0.5,1320

VT,0.13,1320

BN,0.13,1320

RD,0.5,1020

RMN03E,SCR,0.5,HKCA2

RD,0.5,1020

RMN03E,SCR,0.5,HKCA2

RD,0.5,670

VT,0.13,670

BN,0.13,670

RD,0.5,3365

DMN03M,SCR,0.5,HKCA2 + TELEM

RMN13H,SCR,0.5,NON TELEM

YE-GN,0.5,1235

BU,0.5,1235

WH,0.5,160 WH,0.5,130

YE-GN,0.5,4105

BU,0.5,4105

WH,0.5,445 RMN13L,SCR,0.5,ALL

RD,0.5,3675

DMN03N,SCR,0.5,HKCAB + TELEM

RMN13P,SCR,0.5,ALL

YE-GN,0.5,1695

BU,0.5,1695

WH,0.5,110

Integrated audio module (D372)

AV input panel (J197)

C32-AA2-4 C32-AA1-4

Clockspring (S227)wheel (D407)
Module-Steering

B

Sheet1

A

Sheet1

Junction box-Central (P101)

C32-GA1-1 C32-GA2-1

C32-M1-13 C32-M2-13

C32-M1-22 C32-M2-22

C32-GA1-5 C32-GA2-5

C32-GA1-4 C32-GA2-4

C32-GA1-2 C32-GA2-2

C32-GA1-3 C32-GA2-3

C32-AA2-5 C32-AA1-5

wheel-Left (D256)
Switchpack-Steering

End (Y282)
Phone-

Mode (Y283)Send (Y281)
Phone-

Up (Y279)
Seek-

Down (Y280)
Seek-

Volume + (Y277) Volume - (Y278)

GPS signal splitter (F297)

C29-B1-17 C29-B2-17

C29-B1-16 C29-B2-16

C32-AA2-1 C32-AA1-1

C32-AA2-2 C32-AA1-2

C32-AA2-3 C32-AA1-3

C32-V2-1 C32-V1-1

C32-V2-2 C32-V1-2

C32-V2-1 C32-V1-1

C32-V2-2 C32-V1-2

C32-D2-20 C32-D1-20

C32-D2-19 C32-D1-19

C32-D2-18 C32-D1-18

System (GPS) (F208)
Antenna-Global Positioning

System (GPS) (F208)
Antenna-Global Positioning

C29-B1-5 C29-B2-5

Front (D458)
Console-Overhead-

C3ME37B-4
Gold Plated

USB GNDC2ME03E-4
Gold Plated

USB_GND

C2R115B-3
AUDIO_SW_GND_IN

C2R115B-5
AUD SIG IN

C2LS41H-6
ICE 1

C2LS41H-15
ICE 2

SP12865

C2ME03A-6AUX1 R +

C2BP01G-32 SP12713

G3D362-1

C2ME03A-7AUX1 L R -

C2ME03E-5
Gold Plated

USB_SCR

C2ME03A-5AUX1 L +

C2LS41A-4
AUDIO LADDER

C2LS41A-3
AUDIO LADDER RTN

C3ME37B-17
Gold Plated
RH POS

S3ME46C

SP12714

S3ME37

C3ME37B-13
Gold Plated
ILLUM +

C3ME37B-12
Gold Plated
ILLUM -

C3ME37B-14
Gold Plated
LH POS

C3ME37B-19
Gold Plated
RH NEG

C3ME37B-15
Gold Plated
LH NEG

C3ME37B-2
Gold Plated
USB SCR

S3MN13A

C2ME03E-2
Gold Plated

USB_DATA_NEG

C2ME03E-3
Gold Plated

USB_DATA_POS

C2ME03E-1
Gold Plated
USB_5V

C2ME03H-1GPS_SIGNAL

C2ME03H-1GPS_SIGNAL

C2ME03H-2

C2ME03H-2

C4ME192B-1

Gold Plated
GPS OUT SIG

C4ME192B-2
GPS OUT GND

C2ME03A-3
MIC_1_POS

C2ME03A-4
MIC_1_NEG

C2ME03A-9
MIC_2_NEG

SP12846 S2MN13 S3MN13

C3ME37B-10
Gold Plated
USB POS

C3ME37B-8
Gold Plated

USB DATA NEG

C3ME37B-6
Gold Plated

USB DATA POS

C4ME192A-1

Gold Plated
GPS IN SIG

C4ME192A-2
GPS IN GND

C9MN03A-1
Gold Plated
GPS SIG

C9MN03A-2 GPS SCRN

C9MN03A-1

Gold Plated

GPS SIG

C9MN03A-2 GPS SCRN

S9MN13

C9LN28-9
MIC_POS

C9LN28-8
MIC_NEG

S9MN13A
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8-Speaker system

BU-RD,4.0,3800

RD,35.0F,895

RD,0.75,3575

RD,50.0F,1105

RD,6.0,415

RD,6.0,410

RD,6.0,805

BK,50.0F,510

RD,35.0F,250

BK,0.75,830

BK,4.0,670

LINK 13R

40.0 Amps

LINK 6R

60.0 Amps

LINK 5B

250.0 Amps

FUSE 2A

10.0 Amps

Junction box-Battery (P147)

Junction box-Rear (P107)

Quiescent current (P168)
Module-Control-

12.0 Volts

Battery (P100)

Battery (P156)
Junction box 2-

LINK 1M

450.0 Amps

LINK 2M

350.0 Amps

amplifier (F142)
Module-Audio

C4BF01C-1

C4DF10A-1

C4DF10B-1

S4BR06AC4BR02A-64

C4BR01A-8

C4BR01C-1

C4BR02A-85

C4BR02A-190

C4BR02A-115

C4BR02B-1

C4DF10C-1

C4DF10E-1

C4DC02B-1 C4DC03A-1

C4BF01A-1

G4D178-1

C3ME22H-1
RBD

C3ME22A-1
VBATT

C3ME22H-11
RBD GND

C3ME22A-2
GND

G3D161-1
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BK,1.5,905

BK,1.5,905

BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,1030

BK,1.5,1030

BK,1.5,915

BK,1.5,865

BK,1.5,380

BK,1.5,430

BK,1.5,1060

BK,1.5,1060

WH-BN,1.5,3950

WH,1.5,3950

GN-BN,1.5,2185

GY-BN,1.5,2185

WH-GN,1.5,2185

BN-YE,1.5,2185

GN-OG,1.5,3950

GY-OG,1.5,3950

Front door-Left (F134)
Speaker-Bass-

Rear door-Left (F143)
Speaker-Bass-

Tweeter-Rear door-Left (F122)

Tweeter-Front-Left (F110)

C37-C2-22 C37-C1-22

C37-C2-23 C37-C1-23

amplifier (F142)
Module-Audio

C3A-A2-16 C3A-A1-16

C37-A2-16 C37-A1-16

C37-A2-1 C37-A1-1

C37-A2-18 C37-A1-18

C37-A2-3 C37-A1-3

C3A-A2-1 C3A-A1-1

C3A-A2-17 C3A-A1-17

C3A-A2-2 C3A-A1-2

C5ME07-1
+VE

C7ME09-1
+VE

C7ME09-4
-VE

C7ME39-2
+VE

C7ME39-1
-VE

C5ME07-4
-VE

C5ME08-2
+VE

C5ME08-1
-VE

SAME08A

SAME08B

C3ME22D-2
LEFT_FRONT_LOW_POS

C3ME22D-6
LEFT_REAR_LOW_POS

C3ME22D-14
LEFT_REAR_LOW_NEG

C3ME22D-5
LEFT_REAR_MID_POS

C3ME22D-10
LEFT_FRONT_LOW_NEG

C3ME22D-13
LEFT_REAR_MID_NEG

C3ME22D-1
LEFT_FRONT_HIGH_POS

C3ME22D-9
LEFT_FRONT_HIGH_NEG
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BK,1.5,905

BK,1.5,905

BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,1030

BK,1.5,1030

BK,1.5,915

BK,1.5,865

BU-WH,1.5,2460

VT-WH,1.5,2460

BN-WH,1.5,2460

BN-BU,1.5,2460

VT-OG,1.5,3100

YE-OG,1.5,3100

WH-VT,1.5,3100

WH-OG,1.5,3100

BK,1.5,1060

BK,1.5,1060

BK,1.5,380

BK,1.5,430
amplifier (F142)
Module-Audio

C38-A1-3 C38-A2-3

C38-A1-1 C38-A2-1

C38-A1-16 C38-A2-16

C3B-A1-1 C3B-A2-1

C38-A1-18 C38-A2-18

C3B-A1-16 C3B-A2-16

C3B-A1-17 C3B-A2-17

C3B-A1-2 C3B-A2-2

Tweeter-Rear door-Right (F123)

C38-C1-23 C38-C2-23

Rear door-Right (F144)
Speaker-Bass-

C38-C1-22 C38-C2-22

Tweeter-Front-Right (F109)

Front door-Right (F135)
Speaker-Bass-

C3ME22D-15
RIGHT_REAR_MID_NEG

C3ME22D-16RIGHT_REAR_LOW_NEG

C3ME22D-8RIGHT_REAR_LOW_POS

C3ME22D-4RIGHT_FRONT_LOW_POS

C3ME22D-7
RIGHT_REAR_MID_POS

C3ME22D-12RIGHT_FRONT_LOW_NEG

C3ME22D-3
RIGHT_FRONT_HIGH_POS

C3ME22D-11
RIGHT_FRONT_HIGH_NEG

C8ME40-1
-VE

C8ME12-4
-VE

C8ME12-1
+VE

SBME11B

SBME11A

C6ME10-4
-VE

C6ME10-1
+VE

C8ME40-2
+VE

C6ME11-1
-VE

C6ME11-2
+VE
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19-Speaker system

BU-RD,4.0,3800

RD,35.0F,895

RD,0.75,3575

BN-YE,1.5,3405

WH-GN,1.5,3405

BN-YE,1.5,190

BN-YE,1.5,190

WH-GN,1.5,190

WH-GN,1.5,190

BN-YE,1.5,200

WH-GN,1.5,200

RD,50.0F,1105

RD,6.0,415

RD,6.0,410

RD,6.0,805

BK,50.0F,510

RD,35.0F,250

VT,1.5,1130

YE,1.5,1130

BK,0.75,830

BK,4.0,670

GN-VT,1.5,1130

GY,1.5,1130

BN-BU,1.5,1735

BN-BU,1.5,1705

BN-WH,1.5,1785

BN-WH,1.5,1755

BN-BU,1.5,330

BN-WH,1.5,330

BN-BU,1.5,2175

BN-WH,1.5,2120

LINK 13R

40.0 Amps

LINK 6R

60.0 Amps

LINK 5B

250.0 Amps

FUSE 2A

10.0 Amps

Junction box-Battery (P147)

Luggage compartment-Left (F279)
Speaker-Tweeter-

Luggage compartment-Left (F281)
Speaker-Mid-range-

C49-D1-1 C49-D2-1

C49-D1-2 C49-D2-2

Junction box-Rear (P107)

Quiescent current (P168)
Module-Control-

12.0 Volts

Battery (P100)

Battery (P156)
Junction box 2-

LINK 1M

450.0 Amps

LINK 2M

350.0 Amps

amplifier (F142)
Module-Audio

Speaker-Sub-woofer (F225)

C49-C2-2 C49-C1-2

C49-C2-1 C49-C1-1

Luggage compartment-Right (F280)
Speaker-Tweeter-

Luggage compartment-Right (F282)
Speaker-Mid-range-

C3ME22E-5
LH_SURR_POS

C3ME22E-13
LH-SURR-NEG

C3ME22A-1
VBATT

C4BF01C-1

C3ME22H-1
RBD

S3D1611

C9ME39-2
+

C9ME39-1
-

C9ME161-1
-

C9ME161-2
+

S3D1612

C4DF10A-1

C4DF10B-1

C4BR02A-85

C4BR01A-8

C4BR01C-1

C4BR02A-64

C4BR02B-1

C4BR02A-190

C4BR02A-115

S4BR06A

C4DF10C-1

C4DF10E-1

C4DC02B-1 C4DC03A-1

C4BF01A-1

G4D178-1

C3ME22E-11
SW 1 NEG

C3ME76-2
-

C3ME22E-4
SW 2 POS

C3ME22E-12
SW 2 NEG

C3ME22H-11
RBD GND

C3ME22A-2
GND

C3ME76-4
-

C3ME76-3
+

G3D161-1

C3ME22E-3
SW 1 POS

C3ME22E-6

C3ME22E-14 S3D1621

S3D1622

C3ME76-1
+

C9ME162-1
-

C9ME162-2
+

C9ME40-2
+

C9ME40-1
-
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BK,1.5,1285

BK,1.5,1285

BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,905

BK,1.5,905

BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,1030

BK,1.5,1030

BK,1.5,875

BK,1.5,875

BK,1.5,150

BK,1.5,235

BK,1.5,465

BK,1.5,390

BK,1.5,910

BK,1.5,675

WH-BN,1.5,3950

WH,1.5,3950

GN-BN,1.5,2185

GY-BN,1.5,2185

WH-GN,1.5,2185

BN-YE,1.5,2185

GN-OG,1.5,3950

GY-OG,1.5,3950

GN-BU,1.5,3980

GY-BU,1.5,3980

Front door-Left (F134)
Speaker-Bass-

Rear door-Left (F143)
Speaker-Bass-

Tweeter-Rear door-Left (F122)

Rear door-Left (F132)
Speaker-Mid range-

Tweeter-Front-Left (F110)

Front door-Left (F126)
Speaker-Mid range-

C37-C2-22 C37-C1-22

C37-C2-23 C37-C1-23

C3A-C2-1 C3A-C1-1

C3A-C2-13 C3A-C1-13

amplifier (F142)
Module-Audio

C3A-A2-16 C3A-A1-16

C37-A2-16 C37-A1-16

C37-A2-1 C37-A1-1

C37-A2-18 C37-A1-18

C37-A2-3 C37-A1-3

C3A-A2-1 C3A-A1-1

C3A-A2-17 C3A-A1-17

C3A-A2-18 C3A-A1-18

C3A-A2-3 C3A-A1-3

C3A-A2-2 C3A-A1-2

S7D392

C5ME07-1
+VE

C7ME82-2
+VE

C7ME09-1
+VE

C7ME09-4
-VE

C7ME82-1
-VE

C7ME39-2
+VE

C7ME39-1
-VE

C5ME07-4
-VE

C5ME08-2
+VE

C5ME15-2
+VE

C5ME15-1
-VE

C5ME08-1
-VE

S7D391

C3ME22D-2
LEFT_FRONT_LOW_POS

C3ME22D-6
LEFT_REAR_LOW_POS

C3ME22D-14
LEFT_REAR_LOW_NEG

C3ME22D-5
LEFT_REAR_MID_POS

C3ME22D-10
LEFT_FRONT_LOW_NEG

C3ME22D-13
LEFT_REAR_MID_NEG

C3ME22D-1
LEFT_FRONT_HIGH_POS

C3ME22E-9
LEFT_FRONT_MID_NEG

C3ME22D-9
LEFT_FRONT_HIGH_NEG

C3ME22E-1
LEFT_FRONT_MID_POS
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BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,900

BU-WH,1.5,2460

VT-WH,1.5,2460

WH,1.5,2665

GN-BN,1.5,2665

BN-WH,1.5,2460

BN-BU,1.5,2460

GN-OG,1.5,2665

WH-BU,1.5,2665

VT-OG,1.5,3100

YE-OG,1.5,3100

VT-GY,1.5,3135

YE-GY,1.5,3135

WH-VT,1.5,3100

WH-OG,1.5,3100

BK,1.5,770 BK,1.5,290

BK,1.5,150BK,1.5,910

BK,1.5,255

BK,1.5,1030

BK,1.5,1030

BK,1.5,390

WH-BU,1.5,1325

GN-OG,1.5,1325

WH,1.5,1190

GN-BN,1.5,1190

WH,1.5,1900

GN-BN,1.5,1900

GN-OG,1.5,1900

WH-BU,1.5,1900

BK,1.5,1285

BK,1.5,1285

BK,1.5,905

BK,1.5,905

BK,1.5,875

BK,1.5,875

BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,900

C3B-A1-17 C3B-A2-17

C3B-A1-2 C3B-A2-2

C3B-A1-18 C3B-A2-18

C3B-A1-3 C3B-A2-3

C3B-A1-16 C3B-A2-16

C3B-A1-1 C3B-A2-1

C38-A1-16 C38-A2-16

C38-A1-1 C38-A2-1

C32-N1-12 C32-N2-12

C32-N1-11 C32-N2-11

C32-N1-1 C32-N2-1

C32-N1-24 C32-N2-24

amplifier (F142)
Module-Audio

C38-A1-3 C38-A2-3

C38-A1-18 C38-A2-18
Tweeter-Rear door-Right (F123)

C38-C1-23 C38-C2-23

C22-D1-6 C22-D2-6

C22-D1-7 C22-D2-7

C22-D1-4 C22-D2-4

C22-D1-5 C22-D2-5

Instrument panel (F272)
Speaker-Tweeter-

Rear door-Right (F144)
Speaker-Bass-

Instrument panel (F273)
Speaker-Mid-range-

Rear door-Right (F133)
Speaker-Mid range-

C38-C1-22 C38-C2-22

C3B-C1-13 C3B-C2-13

C3B-C1-1 C3B-C2-1

Tweeter-Front-Right (F109)

Front door-Right (F127)
Speaker-Mid range-

Front door-Right (F135)
Speaker-Bass-

C3ME22D-15
RIGHT_REAR_MID_NEG

C3ME22E-8FRONT CENTRE HIGH POS

C3ME22E-16FRONT CENTRE HIGH NEG

C3ME22D-16RIGHT_REAR_LOW_NEG

C3ME22E-15FRONT CENTRE MID NEG

C3ME22E-7FRONT CENTRE MID POS

C3ME22D-8RIGHT_REAR_LOW_POS

C3ME22E-10RIGHT_FRONT_MID_NEG

C3ME22D-4RIGHT_FRONT_LOW_POS

C3ME22D-7
RIGHT_REAR_MID_POS

C3ME22D-12RIGHT_FRONT_LOW_NEG

C3ME22D-3
RIGHT_FRONT_HIGH_POS

C3ME22D-11
RIGHT_FRONT_HIGH_NEG

C3ME22E-2RIGHT_FRONT_MID_POS

S8D402 C8ME40-1
-VE

C2ME110-1
-VE

C2ME110-2
+VE

C8ME12-4
-VE

C2ME111-1
-VE

C2ME111-2
+VE

C8ME12-1
+VE

C8ME83-2
+VE

C8ME83-1
-VE

S8D401

C6ME16-1
-VE

C6ME10-4 -VE

C6ME10-1 +VE

C8ME40-2
+VE

C6ME11-1 -VE

C6ME11-2 +VE

C6ME16-2
+VE



415-00 - INFORMATION AND ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM 23-Speaker system

RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 000001 > 308299  (4a) (01 / 04) 192

23-Speaker system

BN-BU,1.5,2175

BN-WH,1.5,2120

VT,1.5,1130

YE,1.5,1130

BK,6.0,620

BK,6.0,620

GN-VT,1.5,1130

GY,1.5,1130

WH-GN,1.5,200

BN-YE,1.5,200

RD,0.75,3575

WH-GN,1.5,190

BN-YE,1.5,190

WH-GN,1.5,3405

BN-YE,1.5,3405

WH-GN,1.5,190

BN-YE,1.5,190

RD,35.0F,250

RD,6.0,415

RD,50.0F,1105

BN-RD,6.0,65

BU-RD,6.0,65

RD,35.0F,895

RD,6.0,805

RD,6.0,410

BU-RD,10.0,2880

BK,50.0F,510

BN-BU,1.5,1735

BN-WH,1.5,1785

BN-WH,1.5,330

BN-BU,1.5,330

BN-BU,1.5,1705

BN-WH,1.5,1755

FUSE 2A

10.0 Amps

LINK 8B

80.0 Amps

LINK 6R

60.0 Amps

LINK 5B

250.0 Amps

Quiescent current (P168)
Module-Control-

amplifier (F142)
Module-Audio

Luggage compartment-Left (F281)
Speaker-Mid-range-

Luggage compartment-Left (F279)
Speaker-Tweeter-

C49-D1-1 C49-D2-1

C49-D1-2 C49-D2-2

Junction box-Rear (P107)

Junction box-Battery (P147)

Battery (P100)

Battery (P156)
Junction box 2-

LINK 1M

450.0 Amps

LINK 2M

350.0 Amps

12.0 Volts

Speaker-Sub-woofer (F225)

Luggage compartment-Right (F280)
Speaker-Tweeter-

Luggage compartment-Right (F282)
Speaker-Mid-range-

C49-C2-1 C49-C1-1

C49-C2-2 C49-C1-2

C4BR01C-1

C3ME22E-4SW 2 POSC4BR01A-8

C9ME161-1

C9ME161-2

C9ME39-1

C9ME39-2

S3D1611

S3D1612

C3ME22E-12
SW 2 NEG

C3ME22J-1
GND

C3ME22J-2
GND

C3ME22E-5
LH_SURR_POS

C3ME22E-13
LH-SURR-NEG

C3ME22G-1

RBD

C4BR02A-85

C4BR02A-64

C4BR02B-1

C4BR02A-190

C4BF01A-1

C4DF10A-1

C4DF10B-1

S4BR06A

C4BF01C-1

C4BF01H-1 S3BF02

C3ME22E-3
SW 1 POS

C3ME22E-11
SW 1 NEG

C3ME22J-4
VBATT2

C3ME22J-3
VBATT1

C3ME22E-6

C3ME22E-14

G4D178-1

C4DF10C-1

C4DF10E-1

C4DC02B-1 C4DC03A-1

C3ME76-3
+

C3ME76-4
-

G3D161-1

C9ME162-1
-

C3ME76-1
+

C3ME76-2
-

C9ME162-2
+

S3D1622

S3D1621

C9ME40-2
+

C9ME40-1
-
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RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 000001 > 308299  (4a) (02 / 04) 193

BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,900

GN-BN,1.5,1900

BK,1.5,1285

BK,1.5,1285

BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,905

BK,1.5,905

BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,1030

BK,1.5,1030

WH,1.5,1900WH,1.5,1190

GN-BN,1.5,1190

BK,1.5,1135

BK,1.5,1135

BK,1.5,1060

BK,1.5,1060

BK,1.5,875

BK,1.5,875

WH,1.5,2665

GN-BN,1.5,2665

VT-RD,1.5,2185

GY-RD,1.5,2185

WH,1.5,3950

WH-BN,1.5,3950

GN-BN,1.5,2240

GY-BN,1.5,2240

WH-GN,1.5,2185

BN-YE,1.5,2185

GN-OG,1.5,3950

GY-OG,1.5,3950

GN-BU,1.5,3980

GY-BU,1.5,3980

Instrument panel (F272)
Speaker-Tweeter-

C22-D2-6 C22-D1-6

C22-D2-7 C22-D1-7

Front door-Left (F134)
Speaker-Bass-

Rear door-Left (F143)
Speaker-Bass-

Rear door-Left (F132)
Speaker-Mid range-

Tweeter-Rear door-Left (F122)

C37-C2-1 C37-C1-1

C37-C2-13 C37-C1-13

C37-C2-22 C37-C1-22

C37-C2-23 C37-C1-23

Tweeter-Front-Left (F110)

Front door-Left (F126)
Speaker-Mid range-

C3A-C2-13 C3A-C1-13

C3A-C2-1 C3A-C1-1

amplifier (F142)
Module-Audio

C32-N2-1 C32-N1-1

C32-N2-24 C32-N1-24

C37-A2-19 C37-A1-19

C37-A2-4 C37-A1-4

C37-A2-16 C37-A1-16

C37-A2-1 C37-A1-1

C37-A2-18 C37-A1-18

C37-A2-3 C37-A1-3

C3A-A2-16 C3A-A1-16

C3A-A2-1 C3A-A1-1

C3A-A2-18 C3A-A1-18

C3A-A2-3 C3A-A1-3

C3A-A2-17 C3A-A1-17

C3A-A2-2 C3A-A1-2

C2ME110-1
-VE

C2ME110-2
+VE

C7ME82-1
-VE

C7ME82-2
+VE

C7ME09-4
-VE

C7ME09-1
+VE

C7ME39-1
-VE

C7ME39-2
+VE

C5ME07-4
-VE

C5ME07-1
+VE

C5ME15-1
-VE

C5ME15-2
+VE

C5ME08-1
-VE

C5ME08-2
+VE

C3ME22E-8
FRONT CENTRE HIGH POS

C3ME22E-16
FRONT CENTRE HIGH NEG

C3ME22D-5
LEFT_REAR_MID_POS

C3ME22D-13
LEFT_REAR_MID_NEG

C3ME22D-6
LEFT_REAR_LOW_POS

C3ME22D-14
LEFT_REAR_LOW_NEG

C3ME22F-3
LEFT_REAR_HIGH_POS

C3ME22F-11
LEFT_REAR_HIGH_NEG

C3ME22D-10
LEFT_FRONT_LOW_NEG

C3ME22D-2
LEFT_FRONT_LOW_POS

C3ME22E-9
LEFT_FRONT_MID_NEG

C3ME22E-1
LEFT_FRONT_MID_POS

C3ME22D-9
LEFT_FRONT_HIGH_NEG

C3ME22D-1
LEFT_FRONT_HIGH_POS
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RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 000001 > 308299  (4a) (03 / 04) 194

BK,1.5,1160

BK,1.5,1160

BK,1.5,1060

BK,1.5,1060

BK,1.5,875

BK,1.5,875

WH-BU,1.5,1325

GN-OG,1.5,1325

BK,1.5,1285

BK,1.5,1285

BK,1.5,905

BK,1.5,905

BK,1.5,1030

BK,1.5,1030

GN-VT,1.5,2460

YE-VT,1.5,2460

GN-OG,1.5,2665

WH-BU,1.5,2665

BU-WH,1.5,2515

VT-WH,1.5,2515

BN-WH,1.5,2460

BN-BU,1.5,2460

BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,900

GN-OG,1.5,1900

WH-BU,1.5,1900

BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,900

VT-OG,1.5,3100

YE-OG,1.5,3100

VT-GY,1.5,3135

YE-GY,1.5,3135

WH-VT,1.5,3100

WH-OG,1.5,3100

BK,1.5,900

BK,1.5,900

C38-C1-1 C38-C2-1

C38-C1-13 C38-C2-13

C38-C1-22 C38-C2-22

C38-C1-23 C38-C2-23

C3B-C1-1 C3B-C2-1

C3B-C1-13 C3B-C2-13

C22-D1-4 C22-D2-4

C22-D1-5 C22-D2-5

amplifier (F142)
Module-Audio

C38-A1-19 C38-A2-19

C38-A1-4 C38-A2-4

C32-N1-12 C32-N2-12

C32-N1-11 C32-N2-11

C38-A1-18 C38-A2-18

C38-A1-3 C38-A2-3

C38-A1-16 C38-A2-16

C38-A1-1 C38-A2-1

C3B-A1-17 C3B-A2-17

C3B-A1-2 C3B-A2-2

C3B-A1-18 C3B-A2-18

C3B-A1-3 C3B-A2-3

C3B-A1-16 C3B-A2-16

C3B-A1-1 C3B-A2-1

Tweeter-Rear door-Right (F123)

Rear door-Right (F133)
Speaker-Mid range-

Instrument panel (F273)
Speaker-Mid-range-

Rear door-Right (F144)
Speaker-Bass-

Front door-Right (F127)
Speaker-Mid range-

Tweeter-Front-Right (F109)

Front door-Right (F135)
Speaker-Bass-

C3ME22E-7FRONT CENTRE MID POS

C3ME22E-15FRONT CENTRE MID NEG

C3ME22D-7
RIGHT_REAR_MID_POS

C3ME22D-15
RIGHT_REAR_MID_NEG

C3ME22F-4RIGHT_REAR_HIGH_POS

C3ME22F-12RIGHT_REAR_HIGH_NEG

C3ME22D-8RIGHT_REAR_LOW_POS

C3ME22D-16RIGHT_REAR_LOW_NEG

C3ME22D-3
RIGHT_FRONT_HIGH_POS

C3ME22D-11
RIGHT_FRONT_HIGH_NEG

C3ME22D-4RIGHT_FRONT_LOW_POS

C3ME22E-2RIGHT_FRONT_MID_POS

C3ME22E-10RIGHT_FRONT_MID_NEG

C3ME22D-12RIGHT_FRONT_LOW_NEG

C2ME111-1
-VE

C2ME111-2
+VE

C8ME83-1
-VE

C8ME83-2
+VE

C8ME12-4
-VE

C8ME12-1
+VE

C8ME40-1
-VE

C8ME40-2
+VE

C6ME10-4 -VE

C6ME10-1
+VE

C6ME16-1
-VE

C6ME16-2
+VE

C6ME11-1
-VE

C6ME11-2
+VE
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RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 000001 > 308299  (4a) (04 / 04) 195

WH,0.5,85

WH,0.5,240

WH,0.5,105

WH,0.5,135

WH-BU,0.5,4510

YE-BU,1.5,4545

WH,0.5,230

VT-GN,1.5,4545

WH-OG,0.5,4425

WH-VT,0.5,4425

DME99J,SCR,0.5,IDAA9

WH,0.5,180

WH-RD,0.5,4510

VT-WH,1.5,4545

WH-OG,1.5,4545

BU-GY,0.5,4425

BU-OG,0.5,4425

WH,0.5,140

DME98J,SCR,0.5,IDAA9

DME97J,SCR,0.5,IDAA9

WH,0.5,95

VT-GY,1.5,4545

BU-OG,1.5,4545

BU-RD,0.5,4510

BU-GN,0.5,4510

VT-OG,1.5,4545

YE-GN,1.5,4545

DME96J,SCR,0.5,IDAA9

WH-BU,0.5,1920

YE-BU,1.5,1025

DME99M,SCR,0.5,IDAA9

VT-GN,1.5,1025

WH-OG,0.5,1060

WH-VT,0.5,1060

WH,0.5,105

DME97M,SCR,0.5,IDAA9

DME98M,SCR,0.5,IDAA9

WH-RD,0.5,1920

VT-WH,1.5,1200

WH-OG,1.5,1200

BU-GY,0.5,4390

BU-OG,0.5,4390

WH,0.5,105

WH,0.5,85

DME96M,SCR,0.5,IDAA9

VT-GY,1.5,3245

BU-OG,1.5,3245

BU-RD,0.5,970

BU-GN,0.5,970

VT-OG,1.5,2515

YE-GN,1.5,2515

WH,0.5,85

C49-A1-19 C49-A2-19

C49-A1-20 C49-A2-20

C29-B1-12 C29-B2-12

C29-B1-13 C29-B2-13

C49-A1-9 C49-A2-9

C49-A1-10 C49-A2-10

C29-B1-14 C29-B2-14

C29-B1-15 C29-B2-15

C49-A1-7 C49-A2-7

C49-A1-8 C49-A2-8

C49-A1-17 C49-A2-17

C49-A1-18 C49-A2-18

C49-A1-1 C49-A2-1

C49-A1-2 C49-A2-2

C49-A1-11 C49-A2-11

C49-A1-12 C49-A2-12

amplifier (F142)
Module-Audio

Front-Right (F276)
Microphone-

Headlining-Rear-Right (F284)
Speaker-Mid-range-

C49-A1-4 C49-A2-4

Rear-Right (F278)
Microphone-

C49-A1-5 C49-A2-5

C29-B1-3 C29-B2-3

Headlining-Rear-Left (F283)
Speaker-Mid-range-

Rear-Left (F277)
Microphone-

C29-B1-1 C29-B2-1

Front-Left (F275)
Microphone-

Headlining-Front-Right (F271)
Speaker-Mid-range-

Headlining-Front-Left (F270)
Speaker-Mid-range-

C3ME22G-5
FRONT_RIGHT_HEADLING_MIC_POS

C3ME22F-8
REAR_RIGHT_HEADLINING_MIC_POS

C3ME22G-7
RR_R_HEAD_MIC_SCR

C3ME22F-16
REAR_RIGHT_HEADLINING_NEG

C3ME22G-8
REAR_RIGHT_HEADLINING_MIC_POS

C3ME22G-20
REAR_RIGHT_HEADLINING_MIC_NEG

S3ME99 S3ME99A

C3ME22F-15
REAR_LEFT_HEADLINING_NEG

C3ME22G-6
REAR_LEFT_HEADLINING_MIC_POS

C3ME22G-18
REAR_LEFT_HEADLINING_MIC_NEG

C3ME22G-19
REAR_LEFT_HEADLINING_MIC_SCR

C3ME22G-14
FRONT_RIGHT_HEADLING_MIC_SCR

C3ME22F-7
REAR_LEFT_HEADLINING_POS

C3ME22G-15
FRONT_RIGHT_HEADLING_MIC_NEG

SP11579 S3ME98A

SP11575 S3ME97A

C3ME22G-13
FRONT_LEFT_HEADLING_MIC_NEG

C3ME22G-4
FRONT_LEFT_HEADLING_MIC_SCR

C3ME22F-6
FRONT_RIGHT_HEADLING_POS

C3ME22F-14
FRONT_RIGHT_HEADLING_NEG

C3ME22F-5
FRONT_LEFT_HEADLINING_POS

C3ME22F-13
FRONT_LEFT_HEADLINING_NEG

C3ME22G-3
FRONT_LEFT_HEADLING_MIC_POS

SP11571 S3ME96A

C9ME97-1
POS

C9ME103-2
POS

S9ME99 S9ME99A

C9ME99-1
POS

C9ME99-2
NEG

C9ME103-1
NEG

S9ME98

S9ME97

C9ME102-1
-VE

S9ME98A

C9ME98-1
+VE

C9ME98-2
-VE

S9ME97A

C9ME102-2
+VE

C9ME97-2
NEG

S9ME96

C9ME96-2
NEG

S9ME96A

C9ME101-2
POS

C9ME101-1
NEG

C9ME100-1
-VE

C9ME96-1
POS

C9ME100-2
+VE
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Television - Digital

BU-RD,0.75,220

RD,0.35,900

RME128E,SCR,0.35,900

BN,0.2,375

VT,0.2,375

BU-RD,0.75,260

RD,0.35,3430

RME128C,SCR,0.35,3430

RD,6.0,405

RD,35.0F,895

RD,6.0,410

RD,6.0,805

RD,35.0F,250

RD,50.0F,1105

BU-RD,0.75,1865

BK,50.0F,510

BK,0.75,455

BK,0.5,590

DHF05AA,SCR,0.5,590

GN,0.5,2945

DME64A,SCR,0.5,2945

BN,0.5,2615

DME65AA,SCR,0.5,2615

BU,0.5,1280

DME62A,SCR,0.5,1280

YE,0.5,1830

DME63A,SCR,0.5,1830

Television (TV) control (D328)
Module-

booster heater (FFBH) (D255)
Receiver-Fuel fired-

Quiescent current (P168)
Module-Control-

module (D313)
Rear seat entertainment

Touch screen (D326)
C32-U2-1 C32-U1-1

C32-U2-2 C32-U1-2

LINK 6R

60.0 Amps

LINK 5B

250.0 Amps

FUSE 4A

10.0 Amps

12.0 Volts

Battery (P100)

Battery (P156)
Junction box 2-

LINK 1M

450.0 Amps

LINK 2M

350.0 Amps

Junction box-Battery (P147)

Junction box-Rear (P107)

C33-Y1-20 C33-Y2-20

Amplifier-Antenna-TV-Left (F223)

Amplifier-Antenna-TV-Right (F224)

TV and FFBH-Right (F319)
Amplifier-Antenna-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

Amplifier-Antenna-TV-Left (F223)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

C4ME33A-5
VBATT

C4HF04B-2
SCR

C4HF04B-1
RF SIG

C4ME33F-1

Gold Plated
CVBS OUT

C4ME33F-2
CVBS GND

C4ME33E-2

Gold Plated
RSE_LVDS_POS

C4ME33E-1

Gold Plated
RSE_LVDS_NEG

C4MR02E-1

Gold Plated
TV_LVDS_NEG

C4MR02E-2

Gold Plated
TV_LVDS_POS

C2MC02D-1

Gold Plated
RSE_CVBS_SIG

C2MC02D-2

Gold Plated
RSE_CVBS_GND

SP8945

C4BR02A-85

C4BR02A-64

C4BR02B-1

C4BR02A-190

C4BR01C-1

S4BR06A

C4DF10A-1

C4DF10B-1

C4DF10C-1

C4DF10E-1

C4DC02B-1

C4BF01C-1

C4BR01A-10

C4BF01A-1

C4DC03A-1 G4D178-1

C4ME170-1 SIG

C4ME170-2 SCN

C4ME172A-1 SIG

C4ME172A-2 SCN

C4HF05A-1

Gold Plated
SIG

C4HF05A-2
SCN

C4ME33D-3

Gold Plated
ANTENNA_4_SIG

C4ME33D-4
ANTENNA_4_GND

C4ME33D-2ANTENNA_3_GND

C4ME33D-1
Gold Plated

ANTENNA_3_SIG

C4ME33A-1
GND

G3D172-1

C4ME166-1 SIG_A

C4ME166-2 SCN_A

C4ME168-1 SIG_B

C4ME168-2 SCN_B

C4ME33C-1

Gold Plated
ANTENNA_1_SIG

C4ME33C-2
ANTENNA_1_GND

C4ME33C-3

Gold Plated
ANTENNA_2_SIG

C4ME33C-4
ANTENNA_2_GND



415-00 - INFORMATION AND ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM Television - Analogue

RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 000001 > 308299  (4a) (01 / 01) 197

Television - Analogue

BN,0.2,375

VT,0.2,375

BU-RD,0.75,220

BU-RD,0.75,100

RD,0.35,100

RME128A,SCR,0.35,100

RD,35.0F,895

RD,6.0,410 BU-RD,0.75,1865

RD,0.35,900

RME128E,SCR,0.35,900

RD,0.35,3430

RME128C,SCR,0.35,3430

BU-RD,0.75,260

RD,6.0,805

RD,35.0F,250

RD,6.0,405

RD,50.0F,1105 BK,50.0F,510

DME63A,SCR,0.5,1830

BK,0.75,455

BK,0.5,590

DHF05AA,SCR,0.5,590

BK,0.75,100

GN,0.5,2945

DME64A,SCR,0.5,2945

BN,0.5,2615

DME65AA,SCR,0.5,2615

YE,0.5,1830

BU,0.5,1280

DME62A,SCR,0.5,1280

Quiescent current (P168)
Module-Control-

FUSE 6A

15.0 Amps

C33-Y1-20 C33-Y2-20

module (D313)
Rear seat entertainment

Touch screen (D326)
C32-U2-1 C32-U1-1

C32-U2-2 C32-U1-2

C4ME33A-5 C44-GA2-5

C4ME33F-1 C44-GB2-1

C4ME33F-2 C44-GB2-2

LINK 6R

60.0 Amps

LINK 5B

250.0 Amps

12.0 Volts

Battery (P100)

Battery (P156)
Junction box 2-

LINK 2M

350.0 Amps

LINK 1M

450.0 Amps

Junction box-Rear (P107)

Junction box-Battery (P147)

Amplifier-Antenna-TV-Left (F223)

Television (TV) control (D328)
Module-

Amplifier-Antenna-TV-Right (F224)

TV and FFBH-Right (F319)
Amplifier-Antenna-

booster heater (FFBH) (D255)
Receiver-Fuel fired-

C44-GA2-1 C4ME33A-1

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

Amplifier-Antenna-TV-Left (F223)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

C4BR01C-1 C4BR01A-10

C4MR02E-1

Gold Plated
TV_LVDS_NEG

C4MR02E-2

Gold Plated
TV_LVDS_POS

C2MC02D-1

Gold Plated
RSE_CVBS_SIG

C2MC02D-2

Gold Plated
RSE_CVBS_GND

SP8945

C4BR02A-85

C4BR02A-64

C4BR02A-190

S4BR06A

C4DF10A-1

C4DF10B-1

C4DF10C-1

C4DF10E-1

C4DC02B-1

C4BF01A-1

C4BR02B-1

C4BF01C-1

C4DC03A-1 G4D178-1

C4ME168-1 SIG_B

C4ME168-2 SCN_B

C4HF05A-1

Gold Plated
SIG

C4HF05A-2
SCN

C4ME170-1 SIG

C4ME170-2 SCN

C4ME172A-1 SIG

C4ME172A-2 SCN

C4HF04B-1
RF SIG

C4HF04B-2
SCR

C4ME33D-3

Gold Plated
ANTENNA_4_SIG

C4ME33D-2ANTENNA_3_GND

C4ME33D-1
Gold Plated

ANTENNA_3_SIG

C4ME33D-4
ANTENNA_4_GND

C4ME33G-2
GND

C4ME33C-3

Gold Plated
ANTENNA_2_SIG

C4ME33C-4
ANTENNA_2_GND

C4ME33E-2

Gold Plated
RSE_LVDS_POS

C4ME33E-1

Gold Plated
RSE_LVDS_NEG

C4ME33G-4
CVBS OUT

C4ME33G-5
CVBS GND

C4ME33G-1
VBATT

G3D172-1

C4ME166-1 SIG_A

C4ME166-2 SCN_A

C4ME33C-1

Gold Plated
ANTENNA_1_SIG

C4ME33C-2
ANTENNA_1_GND



415-00 - INFORMATION AND ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM SDARS or DAB

RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 000001 > 308299  (4a) (01 / 01) 198

SDARS or DAB

BU-RD,0.75,560

BU-RD,0.75,1865

BU-RD,0.75,220

RD,6.0,410

RD,6.0,405

BU-RD,0.75,560

RD,35.0F,895

RD,6.0,805

RD,35.0F,250

RD,50.0F,1105 BK,50.0F,510

RD,0.5,1665

RME116B,SCR,0.5,IBYAC

BK,0.75,630

BK,0.75,630

RD,0.5,2925

RME114A,SCR,0.5,IBYAJ

BK,0.5,175

RD,0.5,2885

RME113A,SCR,0.5,IBYAC

RD,0.5,2700

RME116A,SCR,0.5,IBYAC

BK,1.0,85

Digital radio control (D584)
Module-

Module-Satellite Radio Control (F201)

Junction box-Rear (P107)

LINK 6R

60.0 Amps

FUSE 4A

10.0 Amps

Quiescent current (P168)
Module-Control-

C33-Y1-20 C33-Y2-20

Battery (P100)

Starter Mega Fuse

500.0 Amps

Battery (P156)
Junction box 2-

Junction box-Battery (P147)

LINK 5B

250.0 Amps

LINK 1M

450.0 Amps

LINK 2M

350.0 Amps

12.0 Volts

SDARS antenna (F210)

Amplifier-Antenna (F116)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

Amplifier-Antenna (F116)

C44-Y1A-1 C44-Y2A-1

C44-Y1A-2 C44-Y2A-2

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

C4ME24C-1

Gold Plated
BAND_L_ANTENNA

C4ME24C-2
BAND_L_ANTENNA_GND

C4ME24C-3

Gold Plated
BAND_3 ANTENNA

C4ME24C-4
BAND_3 ANTENNA_GND

C4BR01A-10
C4BR01C-1

C4BR02A-64

SP8945

S4BR06A

C4ME41A-1 VBATT

C4BR02B-1

C4BF01A-1

C4BR02A-85

C4BR02A-190

C4BF01C-1

C4DF10A-1

C4DF10B-1

C4DF10C-1

C4DF10E-1

C4DC02B-1

C4ME24A-1
VBATT

C4DC03A-1 G4D178-1

C9ME46B-1 SIG

C9ME46B-2 SCN

C9ME116B-1 SIG

C9ME116B-2 SCN

C4ME41C-1
Gold Plated

SAT_RF_IN

C4ME41C-2SAT_RF_GND

C4ME24A-4GND

C4ME41A-4GND

G3D172-1

S4D480BL

C9ME46C-1 SIG

C9ME46C-2 SCN

G4D480BL-1



415-00 - INFORMATION AND ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM Rear seat entertainment

RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 000001 > 308299  (4a) (01 / 02) 199

Rear seat entertainment

RD,6.0,805

RD,0.2,3625

RME127D,SCR,0.2,3625

RD,0.2,3625

RME128D,SCR,0.2,3625

GY-RD,1.5,3155

GY-RD,1.5,2760

RD,0.2,900

RME127E,SCR,0.2,900

RD,0.35,900

RME128E,SCR,0.35,900

RD,6.0,410

RD,6.0,405

DME120A,SCR,0.2

BK,1.5,580

VT,0.2,375

BN,0.2,375

BK,50.0F,510

RD,35.0F,895

RD,35.0F,250

RD,50.0F,1105

module (D313)
Rear seat entertainment

Junction box-Rear (P107)

LINK 6R

60.0 Amps

FUSE 3A

10.0 Amps

C33-L2-1 C33-L1-1

Touch screen (D326)

C32-U2-1 C32-U1-1

C32-U2-2 C32-U1-2

C32-U2-3 C32-U1-3

C32-U2-4 C32-U1-4

Quiescent current (P168)
Module-Control-

Television (TV) control (D328)
Module-

Battery (P156)
Junction box 2-

LINK 1M

450.0 Amps

Junction box-Battery (P147)

LINK 5B

250.0 Amps

LINK 2M

350.0 Amps

12.0 Volts

Battery (P100)

Starter Mega Fuse

500.0 Amps

C2MC02F-1

Gold Plated
RSE_CVBS_SIG

C2MC02F-2

Gold Plated
RSE_CVBS_GND

C2MC02D-1

Gold Plated
RSE_CVBS_SIG

C2MC02D-2

Gold Plated
RSE_CVBS_GND

C4BR02A-85

C4BR02A-64

C4BR01C-1

S4BR06A

C4BR01A-6

C4MR02E-SCR C4ME33E-SCR

C4MR02A-14
GND

G3D172-1

C4MR02E-2
TV_LVDS_POS

C4MR02E-1
TV_LVDS_NEG

C4MR02D-2
Gold Plated

HLDF_CVBS_VIDEO_OUT_GND

C4MR02D-3

Gold Plated
HLDF_CVBS_VIDEO_IN

C4MR02D-4

Gold Plated
HLDF_CVBS_VIDEO_GND

C4MR02D-1
Gold Plated

HLDF_CVBS_VIDEO_OUT

C4MR02A-7
VBATT

C4ME33E-2
RSE_LVDS_POS

C4ME33E-1
RSE_LVDS_NEG

G4D178-1

C4DF10A-1 C4DF10C-1

C4BF01A-1 C4BF01C-1

C4BR02B-1

C4BR02A-190

C4DF10E-1C4DF10B-1

C4DC02B-1 C4DC03A-1



415-00 - INFORMATION AND ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM Rear seat entertainment

RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 000001 > 308299  (4a) (02 / 02) 200

RD,0.5,100

BN,0.13,100

VT,0.13,100

BK,0.5,100

DME144H,SCR,0.5,100DME144E,SCR,0.5,4430

VT,0.13,4430

BN,0.13,4430

BK,0.5,4430

RD,0.5,4430

GN,0.2,3360

BU,0.2,3360

WH,0.35,3360

RD,0.2,3360

RMR44G,SCR,0.2,3360

GN,0.2,3360

WH,0.2,3360

YE,0.35,3360

BN,0.35,3360

DMR42G,SCR,0.5,3360

VT,0.2,100

BN,0.2,100

YE-BU,0.5,100

YE-BU,0.5,100

YE-GY,0.35,100

WH-BN,0.35,100

YE-GY,0.35,100

WH-BN,0.35,100

BK,0.5,100

BK,0.5,100

VT,0.2,100

BN,0.2,100

DME121B,SCR,0.2,100

DME122B,SCR,0.2,100

BK,0.5,100

BK,0.5,100

YE-BU,0.5,1490

YE-GY,0.35,2700

WH-BN,0.35,2875

YE-GY,0.35,1050

WH-BN,0.35,1335

YE-GY,0.35,1540

BK,0.5,3380

VT,0.2,4095

BN,0.2,4095

DME122A,SCR,0.2,4095

WH-BN,0.35,1255

BK,0.5,2300

BK,0.5,205

BK,0.5,205

VT,0.2,3710

BN,0.2,3710

YE-BU,0.5,2485

DME121A,SCR,0.2,3710

YE-BU,0.5,1115

YE-GY,0.35,100

WH-BN,0.35,100

YE-GY,0.35,100

WH-BN,0.35,100

BK,0.5,100

VT,0.2,100

BN,0.2,100

DME122C,SCR,0.2,100

BK,0.5,100

YE-BU,0.5,100

BK,0.5,100

BK,0.35,100

VT,0.2,100

BN,0.2,100

YE-BU,0.5,100

DME121C,SCR,0.2,100

module (D313)
Rear seat entertainment

Rear (V128)
Portable device interface-
Console-

amplifier (F142)
Module-Audio

C29-A1-2 C29-A2-2

C29-A1-3 C29-A2-3

C29-A1-4 C29-A2-4

C29-A1-SCR C29-A2-SCR

C29-A1-1 C29-A2-1
Headphones-Wireless (D329)

Ferrite core (G181)

module (D313)
Rear seat entertainment

C33-Z1-3 C33-Z2-3

C33-AK1-3 C33-AK2-3

C33-AC1-2 C33-AC2-2

C33-AC1-1 C33-AC2-1

C33-AC1-SCR C33-AC2-SCR

C33-AK1-4 C33-AK2-4

C33-AK1-8 C33-AK2-8

C33-AK1-1 C33-AK2-1

C33-AK1-2 C33-AK2-2

C33-Z1-4 C33-Z2-4

C33-Z1-8 C33-Z2-8

C33-AE1-1 C33-AE2-1

C33-Z1-1 C33-Z2-1

C33-Z1-2 C33-Z2-2

C33-AE1-SCR C33-AE2-SCR

C33-AE1-2 C33-AE2-2
entertainment-Left (D351)
Screen-Rear seat-

C33-AB1-3 C33-AB2-3

entertainment-Right (D352)
Screen-Rear seat-

C33-AA1-3 C33-AA2-3

C33-AD1-2 C33-AD2-2

C33-AD1-1 C33-AD2-1

C33-AD1-SCR C33-AD2-SCR

C33-AN1-2 C33-AN2-2

C33-AN1-1 C33-AN2-1

C33-AA1-1 C33-AA2-1

C33-AA1-2 C33-AA2-2

C33-AM1-1 C33-AM2-1

C33-AM1-2 C33-AM2-2

C33-AF1-1 C33-AF2-1

C33-AB1-1 C33-AB2-1

C33-AB1-2 C33-AB2-2

C33-AF1-SCR C33-AF2-SCR

C33-AF1-2 C33-AF2-2

C3ME22B-2WHITEFIRE_DATA_1

C3ME22B-3WHITEFIRE_DATA_2

C3ME22B-4WHITEFIRE_GND

C3ME22B-SCRWHITEFIRE_SHIELD

C3ME17C-2

Gold Plated
AUX_USB_DATA_NEG

C3ME22B-1WHITEFIRE_POWER

C3ME17C-4

Gold Plated
AUX_USB_GND

C3ME17C-1

Gold Plated
AUX_USB_5V

C3ME17C-SCR

Gold Plated
AUX_USB_DATA_SHIELD

C3ME17B-16

Gold Plated
AUDIO_L

C3ME17B-20

Gold Plated
AUDIO_R

C3ME17B-18

Gold Plated
AUDIO_GND

C3ME17B-19

Gold Plated
VIDEO_OUT

C3ME17B-17

Gold Plated
VIDEO_OUT_GND

C3ME17C-3

Gold Plated
AUX_USB_DATA_POS

C4MR02K-2
AUX PANEL USB DATA NEG

C4MR02K-4
AUX PANEL USB GND

C4MR02K-1
AUX PANEL USB 5V

C4MR02K-5
AUX PANEL USB DATA SHIELD

C4MR02B-1
AUX PANEL AUDIO IN LEFT

C4MR02B-2
AUX PANEL AUDIO IN RIGHT

C4MR02B-3
AUX PANEL AUDIO IN GND

C4MR02B-14
AUX PANEL VIDEO IN

C4MR02B-13
AUX PANEL VIDEO GND

C4MR02K-3
AUX PANEL USB DATA POS

C9ME144-2 DATA_1_POS

C9ME144-3 DATA_2_INV

C9ME144-4 GND

C9ME144-SCR SHIELD

C9ME144-1
POWER

SP8316C4MR02B-11
HLDR_MS_CAN_NEG

C4MR02G-2
R_HLDR_LVDS_VIDEO_OUT_POS

C4MR02G-1
R_HLDR_LVDS_VIDEO_OUT_NEG

C4MR02G-SCR

C4MR02A-8
HLDR_GND

SP8525

C4MR02F-2
L_HLDR_LVDS_VIDEO_OUT_POS

C4MR02F-1
L_HLDR_LVDS_VIDEO_OUT_NEG

C4MR02A-1
SUPPLY_HLDR_L_R

C4MR02B-12
HLDR_MS_CAN_POS

C4MR02F-SCR

SP8422

SP8282

C3MR01B-8 HLDR_MS_CAN_NEG

C3MR15B-8 HLDR_MS_CAN_NEG

C3MR15A-1 HLDR_LVDS_NEG

C3MR15A-SCR

C3MR15A-2 HLDR_LVDS_POS

C3MR15B-11 GND

C3MR15B-10

C3MR15B-12
VBATT

C3MR15B-7 HLDR_MS_CAN_POS

C3MR01B-11 GND

C3MR01B-10 L_R_CODING_PIN

C3MR01A-1
HLDR_LVDS_NEG

C3MR01B-12 VBATT

C3MR01B-7 HLDR_MS_CAN_POS

C3MR01A-SCR

C3MR01A-2
HLDR_LVDS_POS



415-00 - INFORMATION AND ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM Cellular phone

RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 000001 > 308299  (4a) (01 / 03) 201

Cellular phone

BU-RD,0.75,2945

BU-RD,0.75,1650

RD,6.0,405

RD,35.0F,895

VT-GN,0.35,485

GY-VT,0.35,435

GN,6.0,5540

RD,6.0,410

RD,50.0F,1105

RD,35.0F,250

BK,50.0F,510

BU-RD,0.75,220

BK,0.5,1060

BU-WH,0.35,1965

YE-OG,0.5,1270

YE-VT,0.5,1270

WH-GN,0.5,1135

WH-GN,0.5,1135

WH-GN,0.5,3360

YE-OG,0.5,3320

DME59E,SCR,0.5,IEPAD

YE-OG,0.5,1705

WH-GN,0.5,1705

BU-RD,0.75,1865

WH-GN,0.5,100

LINK 6R

60.0 Amps

LINK 5B

250.0 Amps

LINK 4B

60.0 Amps

FUSE 4A

10.0 Amps

Junction box-Battery (P147)

C23-A2-6 C23-A1-6

Battery (P156)
Junction box 2-

LINK 1M

450.0 Amps

LINK 2M

350.0 Amps

12.0 Volts

Battery (P100)

Junction box-Rear (P107)

C33-Y1-20 C33-Y2-20

Telephone interface (D511)
Module-

C23-A1-1 C23-A2-1

C23-A1-2 C23-A2-2

Junction box-Central (P101)

Quiescent current (P168)
Module-Control-

Integrated audio module (D372)

Asia (D208)
Navigation control-
Module-

A

Sheet2

S2DB27A

S2DB28A

C4BF01D-1

S4BR06A

C4BF01C-1

C4DF10C-1

C4DF10E-1

C4BF01A-1

C4DF10B-1

C4DC02B-1

C4DF10A-1

C4DC03A-1 G4D178-1

C2MM25A-5
MS CAN L (CO)

C2MM25A-6
MS CAN H (CO)

C2MM25A-3
ASIA NAV MONO +

C2MM25A-4
ASIA NAV MONO -

C2MM25A-7
GND (B-)

S2D215

C2BP01D-22 C2BP01G-32

C2MM25A-1
AUDIO OUT RIGHT

C2MM25A-2
AUDIO OUT LEFT

C2MM25A-8
AUDIO OUT SHIELD

C2MM25A-12
VBATT

SP8945

C4BR01C-1

C4BR02A-64

C4BR01A-10

S2ME59C

C2ME03A-13
AUX 2 L -

C4MN23A-10
AUDIO POS

C4MN23A-20
AUDIO NEG

G2D284-1

G2D215-1

C2ME03A-12
AUX 2 R +

C2ME03A-11
AUX 2 R -

C2ME03A-14
AUX 2 L +

C4BR02B-1



415-00 - INFORMATION AND ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM Cellular phone

RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 000001 > 308299  (4a) (02 / 03) 202

DME189,SCR,0.5,IEPAD,LVDS-LME189

BN,0.13,205

VT,0.13,205

BK,0.5,205

YE,0.5,205

BU,0.5,205

DME184A,SCR,0.5,IEPAD,LVDS-LME184A

BN,0.13,205

VT,0.13,205

BK,0.5,205

DME46A,SCR,0.5,IEPAD,MC-VME46B

BU-GN,0.5,780

BU,0.5,780

BU-WH,0.5,780

DME88A,SCR,0.5,IEPAD,MC-VME88A

BU-WH,0.35,810

BK,0.35,1685

RD,0.5,205

RD,0.5,205

RD,0.5,205

RD,0.5,205

BK,0.35,180

DME184,SCR,0.5,IEPAD,LVDS-LME184

RD,0.5,1760

BN,0.13,1760

VT,0.13,1760

BK,0.5,1760

DME46,SCR,0.5,MC-VME46

BU-GN,0.5,1760

BU,0.5,1760

BU-WH,0.5,1760

DME88,SCR,0.5,IEPAD,MC-VME88

BU-WH,0.35,985BU-WH,0.35,1965 BU-WH,0.35,820

DME189A,SCR,0.5,IEPAD,LVDS-LME189A

RD,0.5,1760

BN,0.13,1760

VT,0.13,1760

BK,0.5,1760

YE,0.5,1760

BU,0.5,1760

RD,0.5,1760

RD,0.5,1760

BK,0.35,740

RD,0.5,205

RD,0.5,205

C32-M1-22 C32-M2-22

Telephone interface (D511)
Module-

C32-M1-13 C32-M2-13A

Sheet1

C23-C1-17 C23-C2-17

C23-C1-6 C23-C2-6

C23-C1-8 C23-C2-8

C23-C1-18 C23-C2-18

C23-C1-5 C23-C2-5

C23-C1-2 C23-C2-2

C23-C1-3 C23-C2-3

C23-C1-1 C23-C2-1

C23-C1-4 C23-C2-4

C23-C1-19 C23-C2-19

C23-C1-10 C23-C2-10

C23-C1-12 C23-C2-12

C23-C1-20 C23-C2-20

C23-C1-11 C23-C2-11

C23-C1-13 C23-C2-13

C23-C1-9 C23-C2-9

C23-C1-7 C23-C2-7

AV input panel (J197)

C2MM25B-29

Gold Plated

C2MM25B-1

Gold Plated
AUDIO IN LEFT

C2MM25B-8

Gold Plated
VIDEO SHIELD

C2MM25B-9

Gold Plated
VIDEO IN

C2MM25B-4

Gold Plated
AUDIO IN SHIELD

SP12713

C2MM25B-28

Gold Plated
USB V+

C2MM25B-23

Gold Plated
USB D+

C2MM25B-21

Gold Plated
USB D-

C2MM25B-30

Gold Plated
USB GND

C2MM25B-22

Gold Plated
GND SHIELD

C2MM25B-3

Gold Plated
AUDIO IN RIGHT

SP12714

C2MM25B-17

Gold Plated
APPLE DATA -

C2MM25B-19

Gold Plated
APPLE DATA +

C2MM25B-15

Gold Plated
DIAG SEND

C2MM25B-14

Gold Plated
DIAG RTN

C2MM25B-18

Gold Plated
SHEILD GND

C2MM25B-25

Gold Plated
GND

C2MM25B-26

Gold Plated
APPLE 5V DC

C2MM25B-27

Gold Plated

S3ME37

G3D362-1

C3ME37A-2
VIDEO IN

C3ME37A-4
AUDIO IN R

C3ME37A-5
AUDIO IN L

C3ME37A-1
VIDEO SHIELD

C3ME37A-6
AUDIO IN SHIELD

C3ME37A-29
D-

C3ME37A-28
D+

C3ME37A-27
GND

C3ME37A-24
SHIELD

C3ME37A-23 C3ME37A-22

C3ME37A-26
V+

C3ME37A-11
D-

C3ME37A-8
SHIELD

C3ME37A-17
DIAG -

C3ME37A-16
DIAG +

C3ME37A-10
D+

C3ME37A-30
V+

C3ME37A-25
GND

S2ME184

S2ME189



415-00 - INFORMATION AND ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM Cellular phone

RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 000001 > 308299  (4a) (03 / 03) 203

DMR118J,SCR,0.08,1725

VT,0.08,1725

BN,0.08,1725

DMR118H,SCR,0.08,1725

VT,0.08,1725

BN,0.08,1725

WH,0.35,1090

WH-BU,0.35,1035

WH-BU,0.35,390

WH,0.35,440

WH-BU,0.35,390

WH,0.35,440

WH-BU,0.35,2945

WH,0.35,2890

BN,0.08,3200

VT,0.08,3200

DMR118B,SCR,0.08,3200

BN,0.08,3210

VT,0.08,3210

DMR118C,SCR,0.08,3210

WH-BU,0.35,285

WH,0.35,235

WH-BU,0.35,1290

WH,0.35,1290

WH-BU,0.35,1010

WH,0.35,1060

RD,0.5,1445

DME117D,SCR,0.5,HKCA2 + IEPAD + IEVAA,LVDS-VME117D

DME45A,SCR,0.35,IEPAD,LVDS-VME45

BU,0.5,1320

VT,0.5,1445

YE-GN,0.5,1320

VT,0.08,1425

BN,0.08,1425

DME125,SCR,0.5,1425,IEPAD + IEVAA + HCAAX

Telephone interface (D511)
Module-

Asia (D208)
Navigation control-
Module-

Asia (D208)
Navigation control-
Module-

C23-D2-SCR C23-D1-SCR

C23-B2-SCR C23-B1-SCR

Japan (D493)
Module-Video interface-

C23-D2-2 C23-D1-2

C23-D2-1 C23-D1-1

C23-B2-2 C23-B1-2

C23-B2-1 C23-B1-1

Touch screen (D326)

C23-A2-10 C23-A1-10

C23-A2-7 C23-A1-7

C23-A2-8 C23-A1-8

C23-A2-9 C23-A1-9

Telephone interface (D511)
Module-

Integrated audio module (D372)

Instrument cluster (D107)

Touch screen (D326)

C2MM25A-10

C4MN23A-3

C4MN23A-13

C2MM25A-9

S2DB04B

S2DB05B

C4MN30C-2

C4MN30C-1

C4MN30C-SCR

C4MN23B-2

C4MN23B-1

C4MN23B-SCR

S2DB04A C2MC02A-11

S2DB05A

C2MC02A-9

C2MC02A-10

C2MC02A-4

C2MM25D-SCR

C2MM25D-2
Gold Plated

C2MM25E-1
Gold Plated

C2MM25E-2
Gold Plated

C2MM25E-SCRC2MM25D-2
Gold Plated

C2MM25D-1
Gold Plated

C2MM25D-SCR

C2MM25D-2
Gold Plated

C2MM25D-1
Gold Plated

C2MM25D-SCR

C2MM25F-1
Gold Plated

C2MM25F-2
Gold Plated

C2MM25F-SCR

C2MM25D-1
Gold Plated

C2ME03F-1

Gold Plated
LVDS DATA OUT-

C2MC01C-2

C2MC01C-SCR

C2ME03F-2

Gold Plated
LVDS DATA OUT+

C2ME03F-SCR
SCR GND

C2MC01C-1

C2MC02I-1

Gold Plated
LVDS_POS

C2MC02I-SCR
LVDS SCR

C2MC02I-2

Gold Plated
LVDS_NEG


